any agent, broker, lobbyist or third party must have been identified in TPA’s proposal for 
these services.  This obligation shall continue throughout the term of this Agreement. 

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay TPA an amount not to exceed the sum of EIGHT HUNDRED 
TWO THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($802,239) (the 
“Contract Sum”) as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision of 
services over the initial contract term in accordance with the Contract Documents, in addition to 
the other fees set forth in the Exhibit A – Other Service Fee Schedule attached to Exhibit B of this 
Agreement. The Contract Sum shall be payable to TPA in quarterly installments in the amount of 
SIXTY-SIX THOUSAND, EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY-THREE AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($66,853.25). 

A. Pricing.  The Contract Sum shall be payable to TPA in accordance with the Pricing and Fee 
Schedule set forth in the Pricing Proposal submitted by TPA in response to the City’s 
solicitation for these Services. The pricing under this Agreement may only be adjusted by